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State Farm Insurance Companies

PO Bpx S5O0
Winkew' Hinnin, PL 33883 2809

Maxrch 18, 2004

Ford Motor Compaily
Farklane Towera Weat
3 Parklans Blvd
Dearborn, MI 48128

o AN [ AT
RR: Claim Number: I APR 3 ¢ 2004 _
Date of Loga:
Dur Insured:
Total amount of Losa: S$1&,250.80
Our Payment : 515, 750.30

Insured’s Payment : 4500.00

Your Flla Himber:

Your Ingurad: Ford Motor ¢o. Parklane Towers Weat
3 Parklane Blvd Ste 400
Dearborn, MI 4812E

SUBRCGATION CLAIM

We have been informed that you ars the insuranca carrisr for che
party designated as your insured in the caption of this letter.

Our investigation eatablishes that your insured was responsible
for the damage £o our policyholder'a property se a result of the
accident on the date indicated.

The extenslve damage reaulted in declaring the vehicle a total
logs. Our svaluation of the damagea are aa followa:

Base Price: 5 15275.00

Tax 5 9£1.50

License Faesg: % 34.35

Actual Cash Valus: % 16250.85

Deductible: 5 500.00 ﬂ'b @

T/L Settlement Amt: 3 1575¢.85 UL

Salvane: § PENDING 1 ﬂ\ :

Final T/L Amount: 5 16250.00

Total Rental/Loss of Use: 5 0 \"IE& -é)

Total Amount of Loga: 8 16250.00 ﬁ e

OIS
’ 0 I3t
rd

HOME OFFICES:  HLOORENS DN, [LEINOIS 517180-0001
PEM-ETE C 3342




Parklane Towerds Wast

Paga 2
March 18, 2004

Please accept thie letter ae a notlca of our subxegation righta
and communlcate with us in regard to your poeiticn on the matter.

fincers=ly,

Team 34

Fl Central Subrogation

{800) &27-4028

State Farm Mutual Antomobile Insurance Company

£359
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State Farm !nsurance Companies

March 4, 2004 1900} 301-7330

Ford Motar Lo,

Farkliana Toware Waet Sta 400
3 Parklana Hivd,

Dearborn, MI 48126-2568

RE: C(Claim Number
Date of Lope
Our Inesuzred
Your Refarence:

Deary 2ir or Madam:

The identified 2000 Ford Expedition iz inesured by Btate Farm
MuEnal automohile Ingurance Company. The 2000 Ford Expedibion
expsrienced a Llre failure.

State Farm would like bto give you an opportunity to inapectk the
2000 Ford Expedition and give you advance potice of our potential
subrogstion claim.

Flease contact me at the number below to oet up a Eime for your
inspection.

Sincerely,

Jesaica Capin X8574
Claim Repregenrative
(BDO) 301-7350

State Parm Mutual Automobils Ineurance Company

HOME OFFCES:  BLODMNGTON, LLIA 51710-0001
PEM-2T8 © 33T




State Farm Insurance Companies®

Floricd Raglorest Ofica
Fink Coniralirast Kaigation

004 #.0. Box 2808
szﬂ' Winier Howny, L. 335850500

PARKLANE TOWERS WEST STE 300
THREE PARKLANE BLVD Ricp g -
DEARBORN Ml 48126-2588 - L~ 2 e

AE: Irsuwada:
Drata of Lo2as
QOur Clakm Mumbere:

Dear Ma. Norton:

Thia lettac I I response 1o your comgspondence to Thomas Warner ol Apil 16, 2004. Please be .
edvised that | will now be handling this claim to conchesion so plaase direct any fulure
camespondence o me at the P.O, Box isiad above.

Our Insurede suetalned damage to thelr home (58-C906-204), as wel aa thar 2000 Ford
Expedition {59-Y828-519) and a 1992 Harley Davidson moloreycie (58-YB38-005)., as a result of
thin fire.

Below are anmwers 10 tha queetions In your Apri 15, 2004 latier.
1. Nosiatement has been taken i date. dﬁ@
2 Fire deparbment report atiached. ”HQ-\
3. Phaotographs attached.
5. Phoingraphs attached.
8. Wa are awalting our finallzed export's raport. Howerser, they have opined the line 3

originatad in the angine compartmert of the Ford Expecition.

T T

PERA-273 ¢ 3371




FORD MOTOR COMPANY
50-C908-204

Page 2

June 28, 2004

7. Damagee are aa follows;
58-CA08-204 — Homeowner claim
Sulding damage $ 7844301
Contants damage 78,758.73
Ackional iving eopense 11,518,060

Insurad's deductible —_ So0.%0
Total smount §184.221 54
58-YEE8-00S — 1989 Harlsy Davidsan motoreycle

Moloroycle damages  $3,085.00
Deductible 2500

Total amount £3. 01508
58-¥B28-515 — 2000 Ford Expadilon
Vahide damages 2134235
Rental 200.00
Daductbia —__S00.0f
Tolal amount $22 042 .35

Total of afl three clabme $188.478.07
8. Coples of mainterance reccrde attached.
8. Tompe, Forde,
10. mu:1FMEU17|5-
11. Approsimately 55,000 miles.
12. Awaling fira axpert report
13. Veahicls iotalad.
14. CoParl
12020 LS Highway 301 5
Riverdew, AL 33589
(8+3) 871-5550 {phona)
{813) BT1-5452 {fex)

15. Mone tc our knowladge.

18. No.




FORD MOTOR COMPANY
58-CB0g-204
Page 3
June 28, 2004
17. Na.
18, Purchasad new by our ineurnad at Walker Ford In Claarwater,
Ther vahicle im currenily located and stoced at Copar in Rivarview, Florida. If your compeany would
ke fo inspect the vehicla, plegse condact me, and wa can malkes arrangemaia for the inspection
with our axpert at Copart,

Enclosed, pleass find copiea of our supporiing documantation as maueatad.  Plsass advise your
company's posiiion on thin matier et your sarlast comrvenience.

¥ you need any furthet informabion or wish to discuss thie matter, pleass el fres to conlact me at
the toll free number listed balow.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance. We look forward 10 haarning Fom you soon.
Y S

Karen Dennls

{laim Repressntativa

{B88) 756-4449, Ext. 2200

STATE FARM FLORIDA INSURAMCE COMPANY

KIVDISDE28001 . 160

Enclomusas

PERL-ETE C XX713
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MAR-E=-200-1 1413 FROEFIRE FPREVENTION BL3THT T = 3862586 .00z 0O
incidant Reporl Hidishormugh Ceomey Fire Rexcoe
20040002 THT-DI0
Maala
Alarn Date wad Tiee 012 Thuwdry, Temery 15, 2004
Axvival Tiow #1650
Coyprolicd Detz xnd Tiow
Last Thnlt (st Dato and T 0k1%34 Ty hrmary 15, M0d
Reagrarte Timme: AT
Coprmpleyed ¥en
Pira Dupwrvirmary: Sapliom T8
St A
Tacicnt Type 111 = Bplkiing A
Sridial Dimpatch Code 1+x ]
Aill Gven ox Reesivad W - Mo
Alsrm 1
Ackan Tales E1 - Fxingaisty
Apparaing - Suppecesion 5
Pavcorm] - Seppeestion Faronni] 13
Proporry Lows E10.000.00
Cowmers Loga 313,000.00
Proparty Vels: £20,000.00
Compeorn Viahe $15,000.00
Detectsr A sccapie 1
Propaty Us " 419- Lar2 fanlly dvcling
Lomtion Typc
Abdrary
Ciry, S Tip
Dimyict 3
Comens Trpex oT
Dipsetions 11815 MIDDI EBURY Dit
i
Stweprn Type 1 - Encloml Tneldirg
Tenlver of Resilearrial 1
Arss of Crigin 09 - Egucaaicil, ot
BHewr Botwcies 13 = Apring
oz, Fipst Ypwlind A1 - Elscericall wive, cable inssixres
Cawa of jguitia 3 - Failure of squiprarss o hest agarce
Crseiivariee T Igrdtion 1 34 - Thmapeaitied dtuscirowt in:
‘Hiyman Fachrma Moo
Sepprassion Facwe 1 NHN - Home
Mohile Bquipracnt Incteed 3 - Iwelmed is iguislen and bosned
Mekide Rouiprwars Type 11 - Painangot car.
Rlololle Evrirensey Rt FO - Foed
Nsbile: Ryuipuscot Made] Expodislen
Mdcbilc Bouipwent Year 2000
Bkl Hasipmapt VIN e LY
licialls Bouriproiest Liconse UTL-BCX
Mabila Equipmoat S FL
Eclgemare Type NN - Home
Fage: 1 Pripaed: Q25004 | 30205

pEnd-27H € 3393




HeR—2=-2003 1-h35 FROH:FINE FREVEHTION BT TO:= 21 3502 1506 _PE 903

incident Report Milisherwngh Cacrey Fior Rewcne
F04-0000 TET-0
Berwciars
Sirims 2+ Dcoupied ane] opevuling
Flooe of Ceigin 1
Building Lragth 5
Bualding Wiikth F. |
" Toml Scpuse Feey 300
Fine Sproad 2 -Conlkard to-rocm of aflgia
T Coptrilbwetng Te Spread 31 - Blectrienl wira, cobla inpslerion
Doy Fvscmon Yo
Dicsecier Typo I - Sayige.
Dietarior Feaver 4 - Handwirs with butecy
Daotecwr Operstion 2 - Deimctnt apsorutad
Detacing Bifoctivmnces 1 - Alented accapems, oconpanis regponded
Antharity
Paoparted By 76 - Escabilo, Andwwry
:1x15 Tousdey, Jomary 15, 2004
Officer Tn Charge 76 - Eacelio, Anthesy
Mel2:44  Therstwy, hesary 13, 2004
Noviewer -
Narratiess
Haxrsbrw Naomo CAD Nasrativo
Harmtivs Typa CAD Mumezive
Aasbeor -
Narawive Tt [031 Hoq 0453928 : FOTENZIANOL | STOFCLOCK  [D1/1W2004 43221 -
POTENZANOL] 10 MINS INTO CMD  {00/552004 043041 : POTENEZIAMOL]
FIREUNDER CONTROL  [21/15%2004 8421594 : POTENZIANDL] CMD BSTAB
O TACH  [17152004 D4:17:H : POTENZIANOL) 53 RESE [IGHT SME0KS
THOWING 0014 51804 04-08-3% : POTENZANDL] Croes styeoy; WANDSWIORTH
DEY GARACGE FIRE
Nuxtative Nama N Narmiaive
Narestive Dax: OR05:23  Thersday, Masmry 13, 2004
Amhor 75 = Ecirdy, Anillwery
At Rapk CAFT
Anthor Assgrmest 1
Niarative Text We mrived 1o light sk with the hopos ovmery suaghde farm lome iR un thare Wt a

Tire inveide tho e, We mmiarod with oor sue=k kine aed sxiingulshed » peogn fhe dut
warin] feem fome vchich: tat was pariond sgpex. 12 howrs e Sy bafare. Tha firs sarsed
Thoxn the swpiog rotwpcioarst sracading 40 somc meierisls prey stackod on & Shalf. The:
dimrege trngily 0 the vohicle asd snacke dasnage tho the

Endl of K
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woaxian saailds I Hps oxws
December 10, 2004
VIAFAX &S MAIL

Fax No. 313-390-2107

Me. Shawn E. Morten

Claimg Analyst

Ford Moter Company

Park Lane Towers West, Suite 300
3 Park Lane Blvd,

Deaborn, M 48125-2568

Ofive
Date of Loas: 10-
State Farm Claim

I received your correspondence of December 8, 1004 requesting certain information with
regard io thie cars. From my comespondence with State Farm, it is my understanding that you
aleesdy have my client’s statement with a description of the incident inchuding events that
occwred prior to and subsequent to the loss (the transeript
statemnent). Likewise, you heve a copy of the fire report. 1do noi have the police report at thie
time, bat will obtain it a5 soon &3 possible.

BPeaar Ms. Nodon:

Thave photographs of the location, but they are black and white copies which have been
provided o me from Staie Farp. Tt is ooy wnderstanding that you already have these pictures as
well,

At this time, we do Dot bave ao cxpert reporl, nor any photographs as we bave not
inzpected the scene and will not do so until Ford's experts from Newsll Investigative Services are
availahle in ingpact it with ns.

With regard to the repair estimate, etc. (number 7 on yeaor list), it iz my understandimp that
thir information hes alresdy been provided to you by State Farm,




Ma. Shawn L. Norton
December 10, 2004

Poge 2

The City and State of occurrence was Olive Branch, Minsiggippi. The VIN number iz

1 FMRLI1 560 I am not certain what the milsage was st the time, but this choold be
reflactad on the . Tha allaged defect has not besnt confirmed, but it is our position thal
the fire began in the front eagine compariment on fhe Icft mde just in front of the windshield,
where the windahicld wiper awitches are located.

The slicged defective part has not been repaired or replaced, as the vehicle has nof been
touched nor moved since the fire,

The cunrent Iocation is the primary residance and location of the fire, To my knowledge,
thers wate no modifications made to the vehicle. The engine was not uoning. the keys were ol
in the ignition, and the vehicle waa purchaxerd as 3 waed vehicle.

As roon & T have further information, 1 will be happy to provide i to you. Inthe
memmtime, please give me a call if you have pny quastinng.

Sincorely,

fy o7
Vit
Bob Morri

[ =
huing L}
BM/agm

PEBA-B7R C 3397




November 22, 2004

Ford Maoter Company

Purk Lane Towers Weat, Suite 4D0
3 Park Lane Blvg,

Dearborn, M1 48126-2568

RE:
Olive Branch, MS
Date of Lowx: ID-M
Vehicle: 2000 Ford Expedition
Dear Sit or Madame:
Plaasa be adviead that we represent 5 aresult of a fire loss

which they mumigined mm October 24, 2004. Our inveatigetion leads us to befieve that the source
of the fire which coused damape to their home was a 2000 Ford Expedition which had becn

parked in their It is my understanding that you have already been p sced on notice of this
c[ﬁmbﬂminm State Farm, but we did wish to write and
acdvise you of our representalion ax well.

As of the date of this cormespmxdence, the Pord Expedition at issue has oot been maved
and remains b the exact xeme: location as when the fire ocevmed. Howeves, dus i the
substantizl damape to the house, repairs 4o nead 1o be itinted and the vehicle wilk need tobe
renovied Trom (bs Scene Bt Bome poant.

Before the vehicle is moved, this office wizhes te provide Ford the nppoctunity to inspect
the vehicle at the onipina} location and to work with ua in arranging & mutwdly agresghle site to
have the vehicla amsported to for inspection snd teating.

Upaon your receipt of this comespandence, I would ask that you plesse contact my office

and confirm notice of owr representation. 1 will be happy tn provide you with additional
1nformation upon your contecting this affice.

PE24-078 ¢ 3308




Ford Motor Company
November 22, 1004
Pape 2

Our investigation j& ongping and we ane currently waitiog oo several reponts. 1 hope o
hawve additional mformation by the: bine someone from Ford contacks owr of ice.
1 will ook forwand to bearing from you eoon.

Sincerely,

Bob MoTis

PEM-78 C 3308




State Farm Insurance Companies E

December 6, 2004
r/f-\\, e Fuen uruce Cikn Ofes
PO, Box 1014
Shawn L, Norton Soutwwon, kisckwippl 35871- 1013
Ford Motor Company
Parklane Towers West
Snite 00
Theee Parkiane Bhed fp
Dearborn, Michigan 48126-2568 \

v ‘;“;;f%“m;wwh /

Date of Loss: 10-24-04
Insured Yehicle: 2000 Ford Expedition
YIN# | FHRET1560

Dear Shawn,

[ have attached with this letier some of the infoemation you have asked for. My innmed
has retained an atiormey to bandle ibis matier for her. Her attorney is
' Bob Moris
Smith, Phillips, Mitchell,
Scott and Ruwherford
PO Drawver 1586
Batesville Ms, IR606
{862} 5674613

Bob ask that you contact him a2 spon as possible to schedule a time to inspect the vehicle.
Bob also stated that be would obtain some of the information you asked for thai 1 have no
way of obtaining.

Please contact me after reviewing this information | have zent. I look forward to working
with you t¢ rtach a resolution on thia matier. Please contact me at any time with

questiona you may have. %
AR *’j{“\@@@
(662) 3494613 ’

HOME OFFICES: BLCOMINBTON, HLINOIE 81710-5041

PE-BTE C 30D




OFFICE MEMO Page 1 of 3

Rusty Price

From: Rachel Camp
Sent:  Tusaday, Movember 23, 2004 B4 AM
o [

Bubject; 5353753 M22

trarscribed ststernent

At right, this F'm hero witt{ =+ cn the 25th of October, 2004

atabout 430 F.M. -

~ "I

A

Q. Okay, a_ you're aware thet this & beiy recorded?

A ¥eg, [ am.

c Ok ' interviewing about ihe about a lire ko your 2000 Ford Expedition that
pecurred an 10-24 of 2004, iz that comect?

A Yoa,

Q. Oy, all righl._ and where did this fire take place?

A. It was in the garage of my homa.

Q.

A

Q. Okay, and that's In Olive Branch, Miseissiopi?

A Yes

Q. Okay, aF right, about what time of night ma'am?

A It was, | would aay batwean 2:30 and 2:45 wm, in the moming.

Q. A M, okay, 3d right, and how lang had it basn sines you had driven the vehicke?

A Lhm, approsamately 42 ta 13 houra. i had baan In tha garage since Saturday afternoon.

Q. - Okay, okay, all right, and you geys just woke up to the house on fira | mean like....

A, Lth. my husbardt woke up and watked hy the garage doot and saw the flome, he wolts me up
and that's whan we called 911 and the flamas wera coming out from the hocd of the fruck.

Q. Okay, ckay, and what af got burred besices just e truck?

112472004 PER4-BTE ¢ 3401




OFFiCE MEMO Page 2 of 3

A

P2 PO D PR RO PO PO

»D

0

>0

>0

Ur, my 2t |s gona, the moof, the um, oh, my God the whole, the whola garage, nothing,
thera's nothing left inside olher than baands...

Yes, matam.
Um, the the whole inside of my houae, lhamman'nkﬂandwaterdamage

Um e
Lim, uh, God, | can't even, &- everything, it's every- tha whaola thing s nuned.

Okay, al right, was there, is it & one car, two car garage?

" Kait's a one and half.

Okay. but you only had one cat in thera?
Yas, chly one vehicke,

Okay, where was the other vehicle parked?
Um, my husband's work vehicle was parked outside the garaga in the drivaway.

Okay, did it get any damege on it gr anything?

No.

Okay, all right, was it just you and your husband home?
Yes.

Olmy, you don't have any kils or anmythmg?
[ have three b they were with their dad.

QOkay, okay, al right, naw - it's my understanding you've done 3ome mesearch and you've found
that Forg, especislly betwesn "93 and 2000 the Ford Expedition haa has had problama like this
bolore?

Yos, there is & w- seems C be a common occiemence.

Ckay, and what what have you found ma'am?

Um, | have found othver Expaditiers slfther in the par- in the wm, garege or ddveway, aven na
par;i}r;glntmmawﬁchhn bean left unattended and no keys in the ignilion and & catches
on fira.

Qlay, it just bums up?
Yea.

Huh, and what are what are you what did they kall you that stiributes ko this?
Um, on {he website the people having the for- hoking the forums ae saying that they hava had
racalls on thelr wiper w- windshisld wiper malors. ..

PECA-BTE € J4B2




CQFFICE MEMO Page Jof ]

>0

D

Ll =

» P

>0

>

Q.

Okkay.
Arid even even afier replacement they tend to catth firm.

5tie mtchﬁva akay, 90 your hushand he gat up about sometime arcund 230, 2:45 and ha he
he saw fames coming cut from wnder the hood?
Yes, air,

Ciay, and do you have a garape door and everything?
Yes_sir.

Wag it down'¥
YoE, tha garaga waes closed.

Chay, all right, wow, but you have some matarial that shows where other vehickes have done
thie befora?
Yas, sir, | do.

Okay, all right, at théa time that's realiy all | have | Juass you you guys callsd the fire
department?

Yes, sir and my husband hae gone uh, right now, they said the uh, repart would be ready this
aftemoon 2q...

He's gone by to pick it up.

Okay, ckay, all right, onca &gam restale you do know this was reconded?
Yes.

And evarything you statad is the trua vantion to the bast of your knowledgae?
That it comect.

Chay, thie ands the ra-.. [tape ands)

TEETS353753.N22

112912004

FEMA-ITE C 34D




City of Olive Branch

e S FIRE DEPARTMENT
ey ~ INCIDENT REPORT
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